
PUKEKOHE PARK RACEWAY                   

    

NZCMRR Classic Festival                 

                                         
    

G7 PRE 1982 JUNIOR & PRE 1989 F2 & F3                       
                       printed:  9:49 

 

04 February 2018  Qualifying No. 7  9:28am to 9:43am   

WEATHER: Overcast, light breeze, cool, track dry.                            Track Length: 2.91k 
 
 

POS BIKE RIDER  MAKE-OF-BIKE YR/CCs/CLASS  LAPS ELAPSED BEST DIFF 

  1ST 405 FINN HARMAN          DUCATI SPORT         1989 750 89F2         4   15m24.29   1m17.56  +0.00s    
 2ND  32 CHRIS SWALLOW        DUCATI TT1           1981 750 89F2        10   14m22.72   1m18.16  +0.60s    
 3RD 137 GREG SMITH           DUCATI TT2           1983 750 89F2         8   10m54.27   1m18.79  +1.23s    
  4TH 511 DEAN BENTLEY         YAMAHA FZR           1989 600 89F2        10   14m36.88   1m19.29  +1.73s    
  5TH  49 JOHAN HEYNEKE        DUCATI 750           1989 750 89F2         8   12m20.56   1m21.37  +3.81s    
  6TH 352 STEVE DE GROOT       DUCATI TT2           1982 600 82J          8   14m27.87   1m21.38  +3.82s    
  7TH 611 MALCOLM McDONALD     KAWASAKI ZX400       1988 400 89F3        11   15m40.70   1m21.71  +4.15s    
  8TH  43 KERRY CHAPMAN        YAMAHA TZR           1988 250 89F3        10   15m38.50   1m22.19  +4.63s    
  9TH 208 BILLY WORTHINGTON    YAMAHA RD350LC       1981 350 82J          8   15m05.41   1m23.00  +5.44s    
10TH 453 BRYAN ASHDOWN        YAMAHA TZ            1988 250 89F2        10   14m41.10   1m23.03  +5.47s    
11TH 551 TONY SKLENARS        HONDA CBR400RR       1988 400 89F3        10   14m58.58   1m23.05  +5.49s    
12TH 251 TIM BARNES           DUCATI TT1           1988 746 89F2        10   15m14.50   1m23.06  +5.50s    
13TH 282 SHANE GRAVES         DUCATI 750F1         1986 750 89F2         9   15m12.85   1m24.65  +7.09s    
14TH 227 GARY JOHNSTON        DUCATI TT1 REPLICA   1984 750 89F2         9   15m28.28   1m25.11  +7.55s    
15TH 396 MARC McKENZIE        HONDA CBR400RR       1988 400 89F3        10   15m13.64   1m25.36  +7.80s    
16TH 448 CRAIG GREEN          HONDA CBR/ZXR        1988 600 89F2         9   14m11.47   1m25.79  +8.23s    
17TH 207 NIGEL LENNOX         KAWASAKI ZXR         1989 400 89F3         8   12m37.25   1m26.23  +8.67s    
18TH 659 CLIVE RANDALL        DUCATI SPORT         1988 750 89F2         8   13m31.63   1m26.45  +8.89s    
19TH 199 RUSSELL FORREST      YAMAHA FZR           1989 599 89F2        10   15m13.07   1m26.60  +9.04s    
20TH 312 COLIN BOX            YAMAHA RZ            1984 350 89F2         4    8m14.06   1m27.13  +9.57s    
21ST 297 JAMES DOWMAN         KAWAZAKI ZXR         1989 400 89F3         9   13m48.11   1m27.77 +10.21s    
22ND  65 WAYNE ANSTIS         YAMAHA RD350 H       1980 350 82J         10   15m45.89   1m28.20 +10.64s    
23RD  63 RICHARD WATERER      YAMAHA TZ350F        1979 350 82J          9   14m37.21   1m29.20 +11.64s    
24TH 458 AARON DE'ARTH        KAWASAKI GPZ 550     1982 550 82J          7   11m00.97   1m29.85 +12.29s    
25TH 159 TERRY PRANGNELL      DUCATI MONO          1989 496 89F3         9   14m50.40   1m31.58 +14.02s    
26TH 179 GRAEME OGLE          YAMAHA TZ350         1974 350 82J          4    9m18.97   1m32.41 +14.85s    
27TH  39 PHIL OADES           YAMAHA LC350         1981 350 82J          5    8m23.67   1m32.51 +14.95s    
28TH  16 ALAIN DUPUIS         DUCATI PANTAH        1980 600 89F2         9   15m13.43   1m34.11 +16.55s    
29TH 108 MARK NGATUERE        HONDA CB250RS        1982 497 82J          8   13m33.95   1m34.15 +16.59s    
30TH 818 GUY WEBSTER          YAMAHA LC            1981 350 82J          5    9m04.08   1m40.13 +22.57s    
31ST 771 MIKE REID            SUZUKI RG250WD       1983 250 89F3         8   14m57.21   1m42.59 +25.03s    
32ND 145 PAUL BROWN           YAMAHA FZR 600       1989 600 89F2         1    3m37.96   3m37.96 140.40s    
   21 KYRAN LINCOLN        YAMAHA RD350LC       1982 347 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
   22 ROGER BOURNE         DUCATI TT2           1982 583 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
   60 TYLER LINCOLN        YAMAHA RD350LC       1980 350 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
   70 BILLY MITCHELL       YAMAHA TZ            1978 350 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
   84 SHAYNE LAWREY        BIMOTA YB7           1988 600 89F2        Did Not Qualify                        
  109 MATT BARRIE          SUZUKI GS550         1981 550 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
  141 BILL JAMES           YAMAHA XJ            1980 600 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
  201 STEVE GROOM          YAMAHA FZR 4060      1989 600 89F2        Did Not Qualify                        
  359 DEAN RONALD          YAMAHA TT500         1985 500 89F3        Did Not Qualify                        
  851 JED RICE             DUCATI TT2           1980 600 82J         Did Not Qualify                        
 
                                                                                                             



                 PUKEKOHE PARK RACEWAY - NZCMRR Classic Festival 

                      G7 PRE 1982 JUNIOR & PRE 1989 F2 & F3 

 

04 February 2018                 Practice No. 07            Start Time = 9:28am 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 14:22.72| 1:18.16|*    

 9 | 15:13.43| 1:34.49|     9 | 13:04.56| 1:19.59|     

 8 | 13:38.94| 1:34.43|     8 | 11:44.97| 1:20.36|     

 7 | 12:04.51| 1:34.17|     7 | 10:24.61| 1:19.37|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 6 | 10:30.34| 1:34.11|*    6 |  9:05.24| 1:19.52|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 5 |  8:56.23| 1:35.67|     5 |  7:45.72| 1:21.11|     5 |  8:23.67| 1:32.51|*  

 4 |  7:20.56| 1:37.67|     4 |  6:24.61| 1:21.57|     4 |  6:51.16| 1:34.36|   

 3 |  5:42.89| 1:40.69|     3 |  5:03.04| 1:23.67|     3 |  5:16.80| 1:34.78|   

 2 |  4:02.20| 1:41.86|     2 |  3:39.37| 1:27.31|     2 |  3:42.02| 1:37.50|   

 1 |  2:20.34| 2:20.34|     1 |  2:12.06| 2:12.06|     1 |  2:04.52| 2:04.52|   

 

      BIKE No. : 16              BIKE No. : 32              BIKE No. : 39 

      DUCATI PANTAH                DUCATI TT1                YAMAHA LC350 

       ALAIN DUPUIS              CHRIS SWALLOW                PHIL OADES 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                   RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 15:38.50| 1:24.24|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 14:14.26| 1:22.91|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     9 | 14:37.21| 1:29.20|*  

 8 | 12:51.35| 1:22.19|*    8 | 12:20.56| 1:23.94|     8 | 13:08.01| 1:32.23|   

 7 | 11:29.16| 1:23.10|     7 | 10:56.62| 1:21.37|*    7 | 11:35.78| 1:33.89|   

 6 | 10:06.06| 1:24.22|     6 |  9:35.25| 1:24.35|     6 | 10:01.89| 1:33.06|   

 5 |  8:41.84| 1:25.18|     5 |  8:10.90| 1:25.11|     5 |  8:28.83| 1:33.05|   

 4 |  7:16.66| 1:25.03|     4 |  6:45.79| 1:27.06|     4 |  6:55.78| 1:33.62|   

 3 |  5:51.63| 1:27.25|     3 |  5:18.73| 1:29.86|     3 |  5:22.16| 1:37.96|   

 2 |  4:24.38| 1:29.92|     2 |  3:48.87| 1:33.37|     2 |  3:44.20| 1:42.68|   

 1 |  2:54.46| 2:54.46|     1 |  2:15.50| 2:15.50|     1 |  2:01.52| 2:01.52|   

 

      BIKE No. : 43              BIKE No. : 49              BIKE No. : 63 

        YAMAHA TZR                 DUCATI 750               YAMAHA TZ350F 

      KERRY CHAPMAN              JOHAN HEYNEKE             RICHARD WATERER 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                

 10| 15:45.89| 1:29.11|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 14:16.78| 1:28.20|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 12:48.58| 1:29.00|     8 | 13:33.95| 1:34.79|     8 | 10:54.27| 1:19.40|   

 7 | 11:19.58| 1:30.45|     7 | 11:59.16| 1:34.15|*    7 |  9:34.87| 1:18.88|   

 6 |  9:49.13| 1:28.54|     6 | 10:25.01| 1:35.26|     6 |  8:15.99| 1:18.79|*  

 5 |  8:20.59| 1:29.24|     5 |  8:49.75| 1:35.30|     5 |  6:57.20| 1:18.79|*  

 4 |  6:51.35| 1:31.12|     4 |  7:14.45| 1:36.39|     4 |  5:38.41| 1:19.11|   

 3 |  5:20.23| 1:33.76|     3 |  5:38.06| 1:38.73|     3 |  4:19.30| 1:19.15|   

 2 |  3:46.47| 1:34.84|     2 |  3:59.33| 1:42.77|     2 |  3:00.15| 1:19.58|   

 1 |  2:11.63| 2:11.63|     1 |  2:16.56| 2:16.56|     1 |  1:40.57| 1:40.57|   

 

      BIKE No. : 65             BIKE No. : 108             BIKE No. : 137 

      YAMAHA RD350 H             HONDA CB250RS                DUCATI TT2 

       WAYNE ANSTIS              MARK NGATUERE                GREG SMITH 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

                           lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

                            9 | 14:50.40| 1:31.58|*    

                            8 | 13:18.82| 1:32.42|     

                            7 | 11:46.40| 1:32.78|     

                            6 | 10:13.62| 1:32.77|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

                            5 |  8:40.85| 1:33.51|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

                            4 |  7:07.34| 1:33.24|     4 |  9:18.97| 1:32.41|*  

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      3 |  5:34.10| 1:34.54|     3 |  7:46.56| 1:37.47|   

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     2 |  3:59.56| 1:38.66|     2 |  6:09.09| 1:35.02|   

 1 |  3:37.96| 3:37.96|*    1 |  2:20.90| 2:20.90|     1 |  4:34.07| 4:34.07|   

 

     BIKE No. : 145             BIKE No. : 159             BIKE No. : 179 

      YAMAHA FZR 600              DUCATI MONO                YAMAHA TZ350 

        PAUL BROWN              TERRY PRANGNELL              GRAEME OGLE 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                

 10| 15:13.07| 1:26.60|*       RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME         RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 13:46.47| 1:26.63|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 12:19.84| 1:26.88|     8 | 12:37.25| 1:26.23|*    8 | 15:05.41| 1:23.17|   

 7 | 10:52.96| 1:27.00|     7 | 11:11.02| 1:27.58|     7 | 13:42.24| 1:23.00|*  

 6 |  9:25.96| 1:26.91|     6 |  9:43.44| 1:27.74|     6 | 12:19.24| 1:23.28|   

 5 |  7:59.05| 1:26.81|     5 |  8:15.70| 1:27.68|     5 | 10:55.96| 1:24.33|   

 4 |  6:32.24| 1:28.81|     4 |  6:48.02| 1:28.03|     4 |  9:31.63| 1:24.72|   

 3 |  5:03.43| 1:27.58|     3 |  5:19.99| 1:30.73|     3 |  8:06.91| 1:25.45|   

 2 |  3:35.85| 1:29.24|     2 |  3:49.26| 1:32.34|     2 |  6:41.46| 1:33.18|   

 1 |  2:06.61| 2:06.61|     1 |  2:16.92| 2:16.92|     1 |  5:08.28| 5:08.28|   

 

     BIKE No. : 199             BIKE No. : 207             BIKE No. : 208 

        YAMAHA FZR                KAWASAKI ZXR              YAMAHA RD350LC 

     RUSSELL FORREST              NIGEL LENNOX            BILLY WORTHINGTON 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     10| 15:14.50| 1:23.06|*   lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 15:28.28| 1:25.11|*    9 | 13:51.44| 1:23.28|     9 | 15:12.85| 1:27.04|   

 8 | 14:03.17| 1:25.58|     8 | 12:28.16| 1:23.40|     8 | 13:45.81| 1:24.65|*  

 7 | 12:37.59| 1:26.18|     7 | 11:04.76| 1:23.71|     7 | 12:21.16| 1:27.77|   

 6 | 11:11.41| 1:28.33|     6 |  9:41.05| 1:23.15|     6 | 10:53.39| 1:26.40|   

 5 |  9:43.08| 1:27.68|     5 |  8:17.90| 1:27.14|     5 |  9:26.99| 1:25.66|   

 4 |  8:15.40| 1:28.10|     4 |  6:50.76| 1:27.42|     4 |  8:01.33| 1:24.85|   

 3 |  6:47.30| 1:29.25|     3 |  5:23.34| 1:28.29|     3 |  6:36.48| 1:26.73|   

 2 |  5:18.05| 1:32.78|     2 |  3:55.05| 1:29.98|     2 |  5:09.75| 1:30.14|   

 1 |  3:45.27| 3:45.27|     1 |  2:25.07| 2:25.07|     1 |  3:39.61| 3:39.61|   

 

     BIKE No. : 227             BIKE No. : 251             BIKE No. : 282 

    DUCATI TT1 REPLICA             DUCATI TT1                DUCATI 750F1 

      GARY JOHNSTON                TIM BARNES                SHANE GRAVES 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                   RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 13:48.11| 1:27.77|*                              lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 12:20.34| 1:28.42|                                8 | 14:27.87| 1:21.38|*  

 7 | 10:51.92| 1:28.10|                                7 | 13:06.49| 1:21.90|   

 6 |  9:23.82| 1:30.69|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 | 11:44.59| 1:21.95|   

 5 |  7:53.13| 1:30.56|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 | 10:22.64| 1:22.05|   

 4 |  6:22.57| 1:31.80|     4 |  8:14.06| 1:27.13|*    4 |  9:00.59| 1:22.82|   

 3 |  4:50.77| 1:31.33|     3 |  6:46.93| 1:28.50|     3 |  7:37.77| 1:24.74|   

 2 |  3:19.44| 1:32.91|     2 |  5:18.43| 1:33.54|     2 |  6:13.03| 1:27.66|   

 1 |  1:46.53| 1:46.53|     1 |  3:44.89| 3:44.89|     1 |  4:45.37| 4:45.37|   

 

     BIKE No. : 297             BIKE No. : 312             BIKE No. : 352 

       KAWAZAKI ZXR                YAMAHA RZ                  DUCATI TT2 

       JAMES DOWMAN                COLIN BOX                STEVE DE GROOT 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                   RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 10| 15:13.64| 1:25.89|                               lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 9 | 13:47.75| 1:26.08|                                9 | 14:11.47| 1:25.81|   

 8 | 12:21.67| 1:25.36|*                               8 | 12:45.66| 1:25.79|*  

 7 | 10:56.31| 1:25.69|                                7 | 11:19.87| 1:30.40|   

 6 |  9:30.62| 1:25.96|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      6 |  9:49.47| 1:26.22|   

 5 |  8:04.66| 1:26.56|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     5 |  8:23.25| 1:28.77|   

 4 |  6:38.10| 1:26.76|     4 | 15:24.29| 1:17.56|*    4 |  6:54.48| 1:28.61|   

 3 |  5:11.34| 1:29.01|     3 | 14:06.73| 1:20.64|     3 |  5:25.87| 1:30.60|   

 2 |  3:42.33| 1:33.80|     2 | 12:46.09| 1:25.07|     2 |  3:55.27| 1:34.63|   

 1 |  2:08.53| 2:08.53|     1 | 11:21.02|11:21.02|     1 |  2:20.64| 2:20.64|   

 

     BIKE No. : 396             BIKE No. : 405             BIKE No. : 448 

      HONDA CBR400RR              DUCATI SPORT              HONDA CBR/ZXR 

      MARC McKENZIE               FINN HARMAN                CRAIG GREEN 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                               lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 10| 14:41.10| 1:23.03|*                               10| 14:36.88| 1:19.29|*  

 9 | 13:18.07| 1:23.59|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      9 | 13:17.59| 1:20.32|   

 8 | 11:54.48| 1:24.90|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     8 | 11:57.27| 1:20.95|   

 7 | 10:29.58| 1:24.61|     7 | 11:00.97| 1:30.13|     7 | 10:36.32| 1:22.72|   

 6 |  9:04.97| 1:25.03|     6 |  9:30.84| 1:29.85|*    6 |  9:13.60| 1:21.12|   

 5 |  7:39.94| 1:26.14|     5 |  8:00.99| 1:30.35|     5 |  7:52.48| 1:21.63|   

 4 |  6:13.80| 1:25.47|     4 |  6:30.64| 1:30.53|     4 |  6:30.85| 1:24.20|   

 3 |  4:48.33| 1:27.60|     3 |  5:00.11| 1:32.22|     3 |  5:06.65| 1:24.07|   

 2 |  3:20.73| 1:29.20|     2 |  3:27.89| 1:36.12|     2 |  3:42.58| 1:30.08|   

 1 |  1:51.53| 1:51.53|     1 |  1:51.77| 1:51.77|     1 |  2:12.50| 2:12.50|   

 

     BIKE No. : 453             BIKE No. : 458             BIKE No. : 511 

        YAMAHA TZ               KAWASAKI GPZ 550              YAMAHA FZR 

      BRYAN ASHDOWN              AARON DE'ARTH               DEAN BENTLEY 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



                               RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME     lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     11| 15:40.70| 1:24.15|     

 10| 14:58.58| 1:25.99|     10| 14:16.55| 1:26.17|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME 

 9 | 13:32.59| 1:23.66|     9 | 12:50.38| 1:26.10|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|   

 8 | 12:08.93| 1:23.05|*    8 | 11:24.28| 1:27.96|     8 | 13:31.63| 1:27.56|   

 7 | 10:45.88| 1:24.25|     7 |  9:56.32| 1:23.63|     7 | 12:04.07| 1:27.31|   

 6 |  9:21.63| 1:25.61|     6 |  8:32.69| 1:21.84|     6 | 10:36.76| 1:29.98|   

 5 |  7:56.02| 1:25.78|     5 |  7:10.85| 1:22.30|     5 |  9:06.78| 1:26.45|*  

 4 |  6:30.24| 1:25.67|     4 |  5:48.55| 1:22.25|     4 |  7:40.33| 1:30.90|   

 3 |  5:04.57| 1:27.90|     3 |  4:26.30| 1:21.71|*    3 |  6:09.43| 1:29.63|   

 2 |  3:36.67| 1:32.53|     2 |  3:04.59| 1:24.27|     2 |  4:39.80| 1:35.47|   

 1 |  2:04.14| 2:04.14|     1 |  1:40.32| 1:40.32|     1 |  3:04.33| 3:04.33|   

 

     BIKE No. : 551             BIKE No. : 611             BIKE No. : 659 

      HONDA CBR400RR             KAWASAKI ZX400              DUCATI SPORT 

      TONY SKLENARS             MALCOLM McDONALD            CLIVE RANDALL 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME                                 

lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|                                

 8 | 14:57.21| 1:42.86|                                

 7 | 13:14.35| 1:44.00|        RUN-TIME  LAP-TIME      

 6 | 11:30.35| 1:55.82|    lap|mmm:ss.ff|mm:ss.ff|     

 5 |  9:34.53| 1:42.59|*    5 |  9:04.08| 1:40.13|*    

 4 |  7:51.94| 1:44.61|     4 |  7:23.95| 1:41.28|     

 3 |  6:07.33| 1:48.28|     3 |  5:42.67| 1:40.87|     

 2 |  4:19.05| 1:55.78|     2 |  4:01.80| 1:42.40|     

 1 |  2:23.27| 2:23.27|     1 |  2:19.40| 2:19.40|     

 

     BIKE No. : 771             BIKE No. : 818         

      SUZUKI RG250WD               YAMAHA LC           

        MIKE REID                 GUY WEBSTER          

 

 


